

## DRAFT SCHEDULE

### North Somerset Council Site Allocations Plan examination

#### Proposed Additional Modifications to the October 2016 Publication Version.

<b>Additional Modification</b>	<b>Document section(s) and reference</b>	<b>Proposed amendment</b>	<b>Comment</b>
AM1	Contents (page 2)	Update numbering	Basic amendment
AM2	Pages 3-4 Consultation arrangements	Delete section	Text relates to the publication version consultation
AM3	Paragraph 1.1 (page 5) Introduction	Add new phrase to the end of second sentence: 'and will supersede the remaining saved Replacement Local Plan policies'.	To clarify status of former Replacement Local Plan policies.
AM4	Paragraph 1.7 (page 6) Plan making stages	Update dates for later stages and remove reference to 'current stage' in table	Factual updates
AM5	Paragraph 4.37 (page 28) Local Green Space Background	Replace reference to 'Policy SA 7' with 'Policy SA 5'	Consequential numbering change
AM6	Paragraph 4.42 (page 29) Local Green Space Background	Replace reference to 'Schedule 4' with 'Schedule 3'	Consequential numbering change
AM7	Paragraph 4.43 (page 29) Local Green Space Background	Replace reference to 'Policy SA 8' with 'Policy SA 6'	Consequential numbering change
AM8	Policy SA7 (page 30) Local Green Space Policy	Renumber policy from SA 7 to SA 5. Amend reference within policy from 'Schedule 4' to 'Schedule 3'	Consequential numbering changes

AM9	Paragraph 4.45 (page 30) Undesignated Green Space	Replace reference to 'Policy SA 7' with 'Policy SA 5'	Consequential numbering change
AM10	Policy SA 8 (page 30) Undesignated Green Space	Renumber policy from SA 8 to SA 6	Consequential numbering change
AM11	Paragraph 4.46 (page 31) Strategic Gaps background	Replace reference to 'Policy SA 9' with 'Policy SA 7'	Consequential numbering change
AM12	Paragraph 4.50 (page 32) Strategic Gaps background	Replace reference to 'Policy SA 9' with 'Policy SA 7'	Consequential numbering change
AM13	Policy SA 9 (page 33) Strategic Gaps Policy	Renumber policy from SA 9 to SA 7	Consequential numbering change
AM14	Policy SA 10 (page 34) Community Use Allocations Policy	Renumber policy from SA 10 to SA 8. Amend reference to 'Schedule 5' to read 'Schedule 4'	Consequential numbering changes
AM15	Policy SA11 (page 35) Weston Regeneration Area Policy	Renumber policy from SA 11 to SA 9	Consequential numbering change
AM16	Policy SA 12 (page 36) A370 corridor into Weston-super-Mare Policy	Renumber policy from SA 12 to SA 10	Consequential numbering change
AM17	Schedule references (page 37) List of schedules	Delete reference to 'Schedule 3 Safeguarded Employment Sites'. Change 'Schedule 4' to 'Schedule 3'.	Consequential numbering changes

		Change 'Schedule 5' to 'Schedule 4'.	
AM18	Schedule 1 (page 47) Trendlewood Way	Delete 'land to be made available for local shop unit.'	Retail no longer required.
AM19	Schedule 1 (page 54) Land at North End, Yatton	Replace reference to 'Tree Preservation Orders' with reference to 'trees'	For clarity, the requirement is for the trees to be retained, not necessarily the Tree Preservation Orders
AM20	Schedule 4 (page 64) Local Green Space Schedule	Change schedule from 'Schedule 4' to 'Schedule 3'. Change policy reference from 'SA 7' to 'SA 5'.	Consequential numbering changes
AM21	Schedule 5 (page 83) Community Facilities Schedule	Change schedule from 'Schedule 5' to 'Schedule 4'. Change policy reference from 'SA 10' to 'SA 8'.	Consequential numbering changes
AM22	Community Facilities Schedule (page 83) Primary school – Arnolds Way Phase 1	Amend site location description to 'Arnolds Way, Yatton'.	School site now likely to be in phase 2, so delete reference to any specific phase.